R-15-76 RESOLUTION

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS PLANNING BOARD FINDINGS OF REVIEW OF PROPOSALS FOR PLANNING SERVICES FOR THE BOROUGH MASTER PLAN REEXAMINATION AND REVISIONS

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands authorized the Planning Board to receive and review proposals from licensed New Jersey Planners for services to be rendered to the Board and the Borough for the reexamination and update of the Master Plan of the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Land Use Act, NJSA 40:55D-26, requires that the Planning Board prepare and transmit a report back to the Governing Body; and

WHEREAS, the Board conducted a review of the proposals submitted by the following firms:

- 1. T & M Associates.
- 2. Maser Consulting P.A.
- 3. Heyer, Gruel and Associates.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Planning Board of the Borough of Highlands that it hereby recommends that the Mayor and Council hire the firm of T & M Associates for planning services for the reexamination and update of the Borough Master Plan.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hereby directs its Secretary to transmit said recommendation to the Clerk of the Borough of Highlands pursuant to the Statute first mentioned above forthwith for consideration by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands.

Seconded by Mr. Korn and adopted on the following Roll Call Vote:

n		rı	r		•	T	T	
ĸ	\mathbf{O}	l al		١.,	4		, .	7

NAY:

AYES: Mayor Nolan, Mr. Hill, Mr. Redmond, Mr. Colby, Mr. Korn,

Mr. O'Neil, Mr. Stockton Mr. Francy, Mr. Wells

ABSTAIN: None

DATE : March 12, 2015	
	Carolyn Cummins, Board Secretary

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-15-76 adopted by the Planning Board of the Borough of Highlands on March 12, 2015.

Borough Clerk.	